

**IN THE COURT OF ADDL. DIST.& SESSIONS JUDGE
GANGARAMPUR AT BUNIADPUR, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR.**

MISC ACT VIII CASE No.-05/2024

Present :Mrs.Melissa Gurung
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.

Ismail Sarkar Vs Minara Mandal

01

04.07.2024

Petitioner files an application for appointment of Guardian under the Guardians and Wards Act 1890 in respect of the minor Ibrahim Sarkar and Isahaque Sarkar

Seen the report of the B.C.II

Let the Case be registered as a Misc. Act VIII one.

Petitioner also files requisite. Let it be kept in Record.

Fix 30-08-2024 for hearing on the point of maintainability.

Dict. & Corrected by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur.

Addl. Sessions Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur.