

**In the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

MISC Act VIII No. 05 of 2024

CNR No. WBDD05-000387-2024

Present- Shri. Santosh Kumar Pathak

ADJ,1st Court, Balurghat-in-charge of

Addl. Dist. Judge

Gangarampur at Buniadpur,

Dakshin Dinajpur.

Order no. 02 dated 30/08/2024.

Regular P.O is on duty leave.

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of maintainability.

Advocate hazira filed on behalf of the petitioner.

Case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **13-11-2024** for for hearing on the point of maintainability.

D/C by me

**ADJ, 1st Court Balurghat-in-ch-
Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**ADJ, 1stCourt Balurghat-in-ch-
Addl. Dist. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**