

**In the Court of Ld. Additional District Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Misc. Act VIII No. 05 of 2024

CIS No:- 116 of 2025

CNR No. WBDD05-000387-2024

JO CODE No. WB-00901

**Present- Shri Subrata Mukherjee
Additional District Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

11

04-06-2026

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of maintainability.

An application praying for time for hearing is filed on behalf of the petitioner.

Heard. Considered.

The time application is allowed.

Fixing **31-08-2026** for hearing on the point of maintainability.

Dictated & Corrected by

**Additional District Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(S.Mukherjee)
(WB-00901)
Additional District Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**